DOCUMENT ID NO. 7003 RE:

RE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_ 200701235-1 06-12-2007

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office** 

	1(	034156	31			!
Name of conveying party(ies):	<del></del>		nd address or receiving party(ie	s):		
Hila Nachlieli		HEWLE-	TT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT	COME	PANY	I P
Gitit Ruckenstein		20555 S	H 249	00	,, .	
Darryl Greig		Houston	, TX 77070			
Doron Shaked						!
Ruth Bergman						١
Carl Staelin						
Shlomo Harush		ł				
Mani Fischer						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? ∐Yes ⊠No	Additional na	me(s) and address(es) attached?	∐Yes	×No	į
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
★ Assignment	☐ Change	of Name	Security Agreement		☐Joi	int
☐Other						
						"7"
Execution Date(s):5/23/07; 5/24/07; 5/29/07;	5/27/07				<u> </u>	TF CA
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)</li></ol>	:					9
If this document is being filed together with	a new applicati	ion, execution	date of the application is:			OF PUBLIC RECORD
A. Patent Application No.(s)						12
Application No.: 11/754,711	Date Filed	l: May 29, 200	07	ĊŢ.	<u></u>	
Confirmation No.: 7872	B. Patent !	No.(s):		man de la companya de	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	3
				Military on Military on	<u>ം</u>	E E
Additional numbers attached? NO		6 Total pur	mbor of applications and natont	e involv	rod:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      December Manager		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		7. Total Fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.	UU		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration		Enclosed				
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025				
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing info	rmation is tru	e and correct and any attached	conv is	a trua	
copy of the original document.	c lologollig iillo	imation is tru	o and corroot and any attached	00py 15	uuo	
	1 -					
Edouard Garcia	1		June 8,	2007		
Name of Person Signing	Sigr	nature	Dat			
Total number of pages inc	luding covershe	et, attachmer	nts, and documents:7			
Documents to be recorded (inclu	ding cover shee	et) should be f	faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mai	led to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servi					3-1450	
	Page	e 1 of 7				

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

Rev 10/06a (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_

200701235-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States

FACE AND SKIN SENSITIVE I	MAGE ENHANCEMENT		
Filing Date: May 29,	2007	Application No.: 11/754,	711
and the invention(s) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or elive additionally author held and enjoyed by HPDC, its sterms for which said Letters Pasame would have been held and AND I/we hereby cove we have not executed and will rethat I/we will, each time a requencessary or desirable to perfer Patent, to HPDC, its successor HPDC, or to its nominee, all knucletters Patent, to testify in any lecontinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and of everything possible to aid.	vement(s) set forth thereing of and substitutes for said of countries foreign the extensions of said Letters rize HPDC to file applications successors, assigns, normal tent respectively may be at enjoyed by me/us had the enant that I/we have full right not execute any agreement is made, and without unset the title to said inventions, assigns, nominees or sown facts respecting said egal proceedings, to sign and foreign applications, to HPDC, its successors, as	and any and all continuations, cor application for said Letters Patent, a reto which may be granted thereon Patent.  One in my/our name for Letters Pater inces or legal representatives, to the granted, reissued or extended, as fit is assignment, and transfer not been that to convey the entire interest here in the conflict herewith, and I/we furthen due delay, execute and deliver all son(s) or improvement(s), said application(s) or improvement(s), said invention(s) or improvement(s), said lawful papers, to execute all disclarations, nominees and legal representations, and I/we agree all signs, nominees and legal representations, and I/we agree all signs, nominees and legal representations, and I/we agree all signs, nominees and legal representations.	ntinuations-in-part (C-l- and any and all Letters or therefore; and any at in any country, to be a full end of the term or ally and entirely as the made; in assigned, and that If her covenant and agree such papers as may be eation and said Letters ee to communicate to a dapplication and said aimers and divisionals, ations, and generally to intatives to obtain and
countries provided the expense paid by HPDC;	s which may be incurred	tion for said Invention(s) or improve by me/us in lending such cooperati imissioner of Patents and Trademar	on and assistance are
and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as I/we further authorize	y or countries foreign to sue to HPDC, as assigne mprovement(s), including a result of the application and direct the attorneys of attorney docket number	the United States whose duty it is e of the entire right, title and interest any and all Letters Patent of the United aforesaid, in accordance with the terest record to insert the serial numbers and title set forth above as soon a	s to issue patents on st, any and all Letters sited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, l/we/hereunto set my/our l	nand(s) and seal(s):	
	16	Date Assignment Signed	23,2003
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Hila Nachlieli		Man	23. 2003
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	) } ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared_	Hila Nachlieli	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bar assignment to be his/her free act an		to be the person who acknowledged th	e roregoing instrument o
		Notary Public My Commission Expire	-s:

Page 1 of 4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200701235-1

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

		May 242	re 7
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Gitit Ruckenstein		May 24 10	c 4
nventor's Typed Name		May 24 20 Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
0	) ss.:		
County of	)		
	, personally appeared		who is personally
known or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be tand deed.	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
_		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Darryl Greig			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	20000 , 200000
State of	)		
	) <b>ss</b> .:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	Darryl Greig	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be marrer need act t		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	
		May 24, 20	<i>9</i>
nvento <del>r's Signat</del> ure (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	•
		W. 01 0.4	·Ω
Doron Shaked Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	7
The more of types of the more		Date Application Signed	
State of	,		
	) ss.:		
County of	, )		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Doron Shaked	who is personally
	asis of satisfactory evidence to be t		
assignment to be his/her free act a	and deed.		
		Notary Public	

### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200701235-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Gitit Ruckenstein			
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Gitit Ruckenstein	who is personally
known or proved to me on the tassignment to be his/her free act	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be translated.	he person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public  My Commission Expire:	<b>3</b> :
f a	und the second s		
ich de	Ur.	29 m May 201	7.
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		29 <sup>m</sup> M4y 200 Date Assignment Signed	
~			
Darryl Greig		29th May 21	20 <del>+</del>
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	,		
State of	)		
County of	) ss.: \		
•	normanally appeared	David Crain	uda ia accessallo
	, personally appeared	Darryl Greig he person who acknowledged the	who is personally foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act			iologoling modalinom or
		Notary Public  My Commission Expire	<b>3</b> :
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	The second of th	Date Assignment Signed	
Doron Shaked			
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Doron Shaked	who is personally
	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be t		
assignment to be his/her free act	and deed.		
		Notary Public	

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

lws/1/		May 24, 2017
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Duth Barrens		Mara D. V. Dibrit
Ruth Bergman nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Transfer of Typed Italiae		Date Application dights
State of	,	
	) ss.:	
County of	) 33	
Before me this day of	nersonally anneared	Ruth Bergman who is persona
		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
assignment to be his/her free act a		no postor and damentaged and laregoing mentanent
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires
60 d		34 14 14 2002
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
		_
Carl Staelin		Date Application Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	,	
State of	)	
County of	) <b>ss</b> .:	
•	)	
Before me thisday of	***************************************	Carl Staelin who is persona
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
-		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Shlomo Harush		Data Amaliantian Cinnad
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me this day of	personally appeared	Shlomo Harush who is persona
	**************************************	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument
assignment to be his/her free act a		
		Notary Public
		M. C.———————————————————————————————————

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200701235-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

که به ۱۵ موا		Man	24	2007
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment S	Signed	2007
		Man	24	•
Mani Fischer		Date Application S	Z4	Lour
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application S	ignea	
State of	,			
	) ss.			
County of	) 33.			
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Mani Fischer		who is personally
	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the		ged the for	
assignment to be his/her free act a	and deed.			
		Notary Public		A STATE OF THE STA
		My Commission	on Expires	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment S	Signed	
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application S	inned	
Typed Hame		Date Application C	igi ica	
State of	,			
	) ss.:			
County of	)			
•	noreanally appeared			who is personally
Before me this day of known or proved to me on the h	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowled	ged the fo	
assignment to be his/her free act		no person who domewhou	900 (110 10)	ogomig monamom or
		Notary Public		
		My Commissi	on Expires	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment S	Signed	
_		•	_	
In a second of the second of t		Data Ameliana C	1:	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application S	signea	
State of	<u>,                                      </u>			
State of	) Non-			
County of	) <b>ss</b> .:			
·	,			da a fa a a
Hamman and the second s	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be t	he nerson who colorowing	and the fe	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act		ne person who acknowled	ged the fo	regoing instrument or
<u> </u>		Notary Public		

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
tuth Peraman			
tuth Bergman oventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
Nato of	,		
State of	<i>)</i> ) ss.:		
County of	)		
·	, personally appeared	Ruth Bergman who is per	sonally
nown or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrur	
assignment to be his/her free act and de	eed.		
		Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	
		,	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Carl Staelin			
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Carl Staelin who is pe	rsonally
		ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instru	nent o
assignment to be his/her free act and d	eed.		
		Notary Public  My Commission Expires:	
/_/		Mag 17 1007	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	to the second se	Date Assignment Signed	
Shlomo Harush		M	
Inventor's Typed Name		<u> </u>	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,. •	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Shlomo Harush who is pe	
		ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instru	ment o
assignment to be his/her free act and o	leea.		
		Notary Public	

**PATENT REEL: 019429 FRAME: 0922** 

**RECORDED: 06/11/2007**